## Statement of Support for Minnesota's State-Local Environmental Health Partnership

The Environmental Health Continuous Improvement Board (Board) was chartered by the Local Public Health Association and the Minnesota Department of Health to fundamentally advance Minnesota's state-local partnership in Environmental Health. The Board identified repairing and improving the partnership in the area of food, pools and lodging services as a first step.

## Therefore, the Board and the organizations it represents, in recognition of and commitment to the state-local partnership, believe and support the following:

- A strong partnership between state and local programs is essential to the continuous improvement of environmental public health in Minnesota;
- Together, we value the strengths and abilities that we each bring to this partnership;
- Both state and local environmental public health programs are committed to a shared responsibility and common vision to protect the health of all Minnesotans; and
- Guided by this vision we will work together to provide coordinated and comprehensive services to the public we serve.

Signed,

Dawn Beck (Co-chair) Olmsted County Public Health Services

Allie Freidrichs Meeker-McLeod-Sibley Community Health Services

Bill Groskreutz, Commissioner Faribault County

Daniel Huff City of Minneapolis Health Department

Ben Miller Minnesota Department of Agriculture Tom Hogan (Co-chair) Minnesota Department of Health

Carol Schefers Wright County Health & Human Services

Karen Swenson Brown-Nicollet Environmental Health

Jeff Travis Washington County Public Health & Environment

John Weinand City of Minnetonka Environmental Health

## **Environmental Health Continuous Improvement Board**

Minnesota Department of Health Public Health Practice Section – Health Partnerships Division PO Box 64975 St. Paul, MN 55164-0975 651-201-3880 health.ophp@state.mn.us